

(60" by 60" = 1524 mm by 1524 mm) wall-to-wall and wall-to-wall. The door can be located on any wall or walls.

28.12.1 General: Vertical wheelchair lift devices and Limited Use elevators may be used as part of an *accessible route* of travel in lieu of an elevator **under any one of the** following circumstances:

28.12.2e Doors or gates shall comply with the requirements of **521 CMR 26.5 through 521 CMR Section 26.11.4.** **Exception: Where a door or gate is provided on the wider side of any lift platform that is less than 54 inches (54" = 1372 mm) in any dimension, the door or gate shall be a minimum of 42 inches (42" = 1067mm) wide and shall comply with the applicable requirements of 521 CMR 26.6 through 521 CMR Section 26.11.4.**

30.4 Change the word "UNISEX" to **SINGLE USER**
add: The door may swing into the room if there is a clear floor space of 30 inches by 48 inches (30" = 762 mm by 48" = 1219 mm) beyond the swing of the door.

30.7.5 change 1118 mm to 1120 mm

30.9.3 **Knee clearance shall be provided underneath the sink which is 27 inches (27" = 685 mm) minimum from the floor to the underside of the sink and extends 8 inches (8" = 205mm) minimum measured from the front edge underneath the sink back towards the wall; if a minimum of 9 inches (9"=230mm) of toe clearance is provided, a maximum of 6 inches (6" = 150mm) of the 48 inches (48"= 1220 mm) of clear floor space required at the fixture may extend into the toe space. See fig. 30h**

30.17.2change flush valve height from 30" to 44"

31.7.4 In third sentence, delete the word "fixed"

37.2 Delete words: "see fig. 37a"

37.9 Delete "see fig 37b"

39.6 **Add: 39.6 WINDOWS: RESERVED**

40.1.1 Change reference from (see 521 CMR 8.3.5) to (see 521 CMR 8.4.5), change
Also change 521 CMR 8.5 to 8.6

42.7.2.f **Delete first sentence and replace with: Hardware location: Mixing valves shall be mounted on the wall opposite the seat**

42.7.3 **ADD to end: Soap dispensers, holders, etc., shall be located within *the zone of reach* from the seat.**

Corrections to illustrations:

8/26/2002